
$18.00

$22.00

$18.00

$18.00

$36.00

$10.00

$10.00

$18.00

$180.00

$220.00

$130.00

$110.00

$18.00

$18.00

$18.00

$18.00

$18.00

$18.00

$5.00

$5.00

$9.00

$9.00

$11.00

$9.00

$9.00

$9.00

$9.00

$9.00

$9.00

$3.00

$5.00

$5.00

$6.00

$90.00

$110.00

$65.00

$55.00

$9.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$10.00

$3.00

1

1

$50.00

$60.00

$35.00

$30.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

3

1

1

2

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

2

Raffle Drum

Bingo Set

Rubber Ducky Set

Ring Toss - Christmas Themed

Bean Bag Toss - Christmas Themed

Prize Wheel

Bean Bag Toss - Cornhole

Volleyball/Badminton Set

Bocce Ball Set

Horsehoe Set

Croquet Set

Giant Tumbling  Tower

$360.00

Inflatable Bounce House

Knock Your Head Off Game

1 on 1 Electronic Basketball Game

Lasso the Longhorn Game

Ladder Ball

$12.00

$2.00

Weekly Price

$190.00

$320.00

$490.00

$880.00

$30.00

$30.00

$24.00

$12.00

$1.00

Weekend Price

$95.00

$160.00

$180.00

$50.00

$85.00

$95.00

$245.00

$440.00

$15.00

$15.00

$13.00

$6.00

$6.00

$7.00

$4.00

$4.00

$0.50

Daily Price

190

Items Available

1

1

1

Dunk Tank

Castle Bounce House/ Slide Combo

30 Foot Backyard Obstable Course

1

1

8

8

15

10

43

Folding Picnic Tables

5' Folding Tables

6' Folding Tables

Folding Chairs - Black

Outdoor Equipment and Games

$210.00

$330.00

30'x40' Tent - No Sides

30'x60' Tent - No Sides

20' Cathedral Window Tent Sidewall

30' Cathedral Window Tent Sidewall

$125.00

$230.00

$8.00

$8.00

$28.00

$4.00

Weekly Price

$96.00

$180.00

$18.00

$30.00

$14.00

$18.00

$18.00

$20.00

$290.00

$190.00

$60.00

$90.00

$22.00

$18.00

Weekend Price

$48.00

$90.00

$105.00

$165.00

$7.00

$9.00

$11.00

$10.00

$14.00

$2.00

$55.00

$85.00

$145.00

$95.00

$30.00

$45.00

$11.00

$9.00

$9.00

$15.00

$8.00

$1.00

Daily Price

$26.00

$50.00

$5.00

$8.00

$4.00

$5.00

$6.00

$6.00

$75.00

$50.00

$17.00

$25.00

$6.00

$5.00

Items Available

1

1

2

2

3

2

1

4

1

15

20'x30' Tent - No Sides

20'x40' Tent - No Sides

2

2

2

1

5

3

5

2

Coffee Maker / Urn

Large Tubs - for ice use, etc. 

Tents, Tables and Chairs

10'x10' Tent - No Sides

20'x20' Tent - No Sides

Chafing Dishes

Beverage Cooler

5 Galloon Igloo Cooler

10 Galloon Igloo Cooler

Grilling  Utensil Set

Beverage Dispenser - Hot/Cold

Large Grill

Slushy Machine

Popcorn Machine

Cotton Candy Machine

Buffet Bar - 6 Foot

Buffet Bar - 4 Foot

MWR                                                  

Equipment Checkout
Hart-Dole-Inouye Federal Center, Battle Creek, MI

Nathalie Rider, Equipment Checkout Manager

269-961-4045, email: Nathalie.Rider@dla.mil

Office Hours: Monday through Friday, 0730 - 1600

Food and Drink Service Items Available Daily Price Weekend Price Weekly Price

Checkout Price List - Updated March 1, 2018



Payments and Cancellations

All transactions will require a deposit of 25% of the total rental cost, or $25.00, whichever is greater. This applies to all outdoor recreation functions, 

including equipment checkout. Remaining balances will be due 2 business days prior to pick up. Cancellations must be made no less than 14 days 

before date of service for a refund. Cash or credit card are the only accepted payments. A 30% service fee of the toal rental cost will be charged for 

equipment used for official DLA events or any other official military function. The deposit policy remains in effect for these functions as well. 

Patron Responsibility and Liability
Patron is responsible for the loading and unloading of checkout equipment. Patron is responsible for securing items properly. Battle Creek MWR 

does not provide tie down straps, bungee cords, etc. Patron must provide own towing equipment and have correct tow ball size, if necessary, to tow 

items. Patron asssumes full responsibility for equipment and is liable for personal injury, death, property loss or damage. Negligent use or misuse of 

equipment and personally profiting from usage of Battle Creek MWR equipment is a violation and may result in suspension or loss of MWR 

privileges, in accordance with AR215-1; Chapter 7-4(3). 

Usage Policy

Authorized users are outlined in the AR215-1; 7-1, that include all active and retired members of the military, federal civilian employees, and 

retirees, spouses and dependents. Proper  identification will be required. When checking out equipment, usage will be based upon a daily, 

weekend, or weekly rate. 

Checkout Period
Daily Checkout: 24 Hours or Same Day Return

Weekend Checkout: Pickup Friday. Return Monday. 

Weekly Checkout: One Calendar Week. 

Weekly Price

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$60.00

$60.00

$20.00

$30.00

$30.00$17.00

Weekend Price

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

Daily Price

$12.00

$12.00

$12.00

$12.00

$17.00

Items Available

8

2

2

1

2

1

Gingerbread Man Costume

Santa Claus Costume

Mrs. Claus Costume

$100.00

Costumes

Elf Costume

Christmas Tree Costume

Snowman Costume

$150.00

$17.00

$18.00

Weekly Price

$130.00

$10.00

$30.00

Weekly Price

$130.00

$80.00

$50.00

Weekly Price

$26.00

$22.00

$18.00

$26.00

$18.00

$16.00

$26.00

$14.00

$75.00

$9.00

$11.00

Weekend Price

$65.00

$5.00

$15.00

Weekend Price

$65.00

$40.00

$20.00

Weekend Price

$13.00

$11.00

$9.00

$13.00

$9.00

$8.00

$13.00

$7.00

$40.00

$5.00

$6.00

Daily Price

$35.00

$3.00

$8.00

Daily Price

$40.00

$25.00

1

Daily Price

$7.00

$6.00

$5.00

$7.00

$5.00

$4.00

$7.00

$4.00

2

12

8

Items Available

2

1

2

Items Available

1

4

Generator (2000 watt, 120v)

Items Available

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

Stand Up Paddle Board

Life Jacket

Paddle

Miscellaneous Equipment

6ft x 12ft Trailer

Personal Size Lantern

Backpack - Daypack

Boating Equipment

Canoe - includes lifejacket and paddle

Kayak - includes lifejacket and paddle

2 Person  Tent

4 Person Backpacking Tent

2 Person Backpacking Tent

Sleeping Bag

Three Burner Stove

Family Size LED Lantern

Camping Equipment

8 Person Family Tent

4-5 Person Tent


