

MWR Equipment Checkout

Hart-Dole-Inouye Federal Center, Battle Creek, MI

Nathalie Rider, Equipment Checkout Manager 269-961-4045, email: Nathalie.Rider@dla.mil Office Hours: Monday through Friday, 0730 - 1600

Checkout Price List - Updated March 1, 2018						
Food and Drink Service	Items Available	Daily Price	Weekend Price	Weekly Price		
Large Grill	2	\$75.00	\$145.00	\$290.00		
Slushy Machine	2	\$50.00	\$95.00	\$190.00		
Popcorn Machine	2	\$17.00	\$30.00	\$60.00		
Cotton Candy Machine	1	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$90.00		
Buffet Bar - 6 Foot	5	\$6.00	\$11.00	\$22.00		
Buffet Bar - 4 Foot	3	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
Chafing Dishes	5	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
Beverage Cooler	2	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$30.00		
5 Galloon Igloo Cooler	3	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$14.00		
10 Galloon Igloo Cooler	2	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
Grilling Utensil Set	1	\$6.00	\$11.00	\$18.00		
Beverage Dispenser - Hot/Cold	4	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$20.00		
Coffee Maker / Urn	1	\$8.00	\$14.00	\$28.00		
Large Tubs - for ice use, etc.	15	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$4.00		
	_	'	Ş2.00			
Tents, Tables and Chairs	Items Available	Daily Price	Weekend Price	Weekly Price		
10'x10' Tent - No Sides	1	\$26.00	\$48.00	\$96.00		
20'x20' Tent - No Sides	1	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$180.00		
20'x30' Tent - No Sides	2	\$55.00	\$105.00	\$210.00		
20'x40' Tent - No Sides	2	\$85.00	\$165.00	\$330.00		
30'x40' Tent - No Sides	1	\$125.00	\$245.00	\$490.00		
30'x60' Tent - No Sides	1	\$230.00	\$440.00	\$880.00		
20' Cathedral Window Tent Sidewall	8	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$30.00		
30' Cathedral Window Tent Sidewall	8	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$30.00		
Folding Picnic Tables	15	\$7.00	\$13.00	\$24.00		
5' Folding Tables	10	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$12.00		
6' Folding Tables	43	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$12.00		
Folding Chairs - Black	190	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$2.00		
Outdoor Equipment and Games	Items Available	Daily Price	Weekend Price	Weekly Price		
Dunk Tank	1	\$50.00	\$95.00	\$190.00		
Castle Bounce House/ Slide Combo	1	\$85.00	\$160.00	\$320.00		
30 Foot Backyard Obstable Course	1	\$95.00	\$180.00	\$360.00		
Inflatable Bounce House	4	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$180.00		
Knock Your Head Off Game	1	\$60.00	\$110.00	\$220.00		
1 on 1 Electronic Basketball Game	1	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$130.00		
Lasso the Longhorn Game	1	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$110.00		
Ladder Ball	1	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
Bean Bag Toss - Cornhole	2	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
Volleyball/Badminton Set	2	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
Bocce Ball Set	3	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
Horsehoe Set	2	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
Croquet Set	3	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
Giant Tumbling Tower	1	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
Raffle Drum	1	\$10.00	\$18.00	\$36.00		
Bingo Set	2	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$10.00		
	1		\$5.00			
Rubber Ducky Set	1	\$3.00 \$5.00	\$9.00	\$10.00 \$18.00		
Ring Toss - Christmas Themed Bean Bag Toss - Christmas Themed		\$5.00 \$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00		
-	1	·		•		
Prize Wheel	1	\$6.00	\$11.00	\$22.00		

Camping Equipment	Items Available	Daily Price	Weekend Price	Weekly Price
8 Person Family Tent	1	\$7.00	\$13.00	\$26.00
4-5 Person Tent	1	\$6.00	\$11.00	\$22.00
2 Person Tent	1	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00
4 Person Backpacking Tent	1	\$7.00	\$13.00	\$26.00
2 Person Backpacking Tent	1	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$18.00
Sleeping Bag	4	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$16.00
Three Burner Stove	1	\$7.00	\$13.00	\$26.00
Family Size LED Lantern	1	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$14.00
Personal Size Lantern	1	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
Backpack - Daypack	2	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
Boating Equipment	Items Available	Daily Price	Weekend Price	Weekly Price
Canoe - includes lifejacket and paddle	1	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
Kayak - includes lifejacket and paddle	4	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
Stand Up Paddle Board	2	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
Life Jacket	12	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$17.00
Paddle	8	\$6.00	\$11.00	\$18.00
Miscellaneous Equipment	Items Available	Daily Price	Weekend Price	Weekly Price
6ft x 12ft Trailer	2	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
Generator (2000 watt, 120v)	1	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
Costumes	Items Available	Daily Price	Weekend Price	Weekly Price
Elf Costume	8	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
Christmas Tree Costume	2	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
Snowman Costume	2	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
Gingerbread Man Costume	1	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
Santa Claus Costume	2	\$17.00	\$30.00	\$60.00

Usage Policy

Mrs. Claus Costume

Authorized users are outlined in the AR215-1; 7-1, that include all active and retired members of the military, federal civilian employees, and retirees, spouses and dependents. Proper identification will be required. When checking out equipment, usage will be based upon a daily, weekend, or weekly rate.

1

\$17.00

\$30.00

\$60.00

Checkout Period

Daily Checkout: 24 Hours or Same Day Return Weekend Checkout: Pickup Friday. Return Monday.

Weekly Checkout: One Calendar Week.

Payments and Cancellations

All transactions will require a deposit of 25% of the total rental cost, or \$25.00, whichever is greater. This applies to all outdoor recreation functions, including equipment checkout. Remaining balances will be due 2 business days prior to pick up. Cancellations must be made no less than 14 days before date of service for a refund. Cash or credit card are the only accepted payments. A 30% service fee of the toal rental cost will be charged for equipment used for official DLA events or any other official military function. The deposit policy remains in effect for these functions as well.

Patron Responsibility and Liability

Patron is responsible for the loading and unloading of checkout equipment. Patron is responsible for securing items properly. Battle Creek MWR does not provide tie down straps, bungee cords, etc. Patron must provide own towing equipment and have correct tow ball size, if necessary, to tow items. Patron asssumes full responsibility for equipment and is liable for personal injury, death, property loss or damage. Negligent use or misuse of equipment and personally profiting from usage of Battle Creek MWR equipment is a violation and may result in suspension or loss of MWR privileges, in accordance with AR215-1; Chapter 7-4(3).